
 

 

 

 

MAHARASHTRA CRICKET ASSOCIATION 

 

DEVELOPMENT OF MCA INTERNATIONAL CLUB AT MCA INTERNATIONAL 

STADIUM, GAHUNJE PUNE ON DBFOT BASIS 

CORRIGENDUM 1 

 

Change in Date of Pre Proposal Conference: Bidders are requested to note the revision in 

the Key Dates of the following Milestones of the tender.  

Milestones Original Date Revised Date 

Last date of submission of queries 06.10.2025  

17:00 hrs (IST) 

08.10.2025  

17:00 hrs (IST) 

Site Visit 07.10.2025   

14:00 hrs (IST)  

09.10.2025  

14:00 hrs (IST)  

Pre Proposal Conference 

(Hybrid Mode) 

07.10.2025  

15:00 hrs  

09.10.2025  

15:00 hrs  

Issuance of Clarification 16.10.2025 

17:00 hrs 

17.10.2025 

17:00 hrs 

 

Date: 04.10.2025 

      

 

 

 

 

Adv. Kamlesh Pisal 

Hon. Secretary 

Maharashtra Cricket Association 


