

## MAHARASHTRA CRICKET ASSOCIATION

## DEVELOPMENT OF MCA INTERNATIONAL CLUB AT MCA INTERNATIONAL STADIUM, GAHUNJE PUNE ON DBFOT BASIS

## **CORRIGENDUM 1**

**Change in Date of Pre Proposal Conference:** Bidders are requested to note the revision in the Key Dates of the following Milestones of the tender.

Milestones	Original Date	Revised Date
Last date of submission of queries	06.10.2025	08.10.2025
	17:00 hrs (IST)	17:00 hrs (IST)
Site Visit	07.10.2025	09.10.2025
	14:00 hrs (IST)	14:00 hrs (IST)
Pre Proposal Conference	07.10.2025	09.10.2025
(Hybrid Mode)	15:00 hrs	15:00 hrs
Issuance of Clarification	16.10.2025	17.10.2025
	17:00 hrs	17:00 hrs

Date: 04.10.2025

Adv. Kamlesh Pisal Hon. Secretary

**Maharashtra Cricket Association**